PETERBOROUGH WAVE SWiM CLUB’S

215" ANNUAL

PETERBOROUGH
Wavr
PENTATHION

ONE-DAY SPECIALTY EVENT MEET

SATURDAY, JULY 15, 2023
MEET DIRECTOR: Dick Cuddihee Tel. 603-398-3564

EMAIL CONTACT: Dick Cuddihee pwsc99@yahoo.com

VENUE
The pool at Peterborough’s Adams Playground is a six-lane, 50-yard outdoor
pool surrounded by a grassy area for spectator seating.

FORMAT, RULES, SCORING

All events will be timed finals. 2023 USA Swimming and GSSA Swimming Rules
will govern all competition. Individual scoring: medals awarded for male & female
age group individual combined event times for places 1-6. Team scoring to 10
places: team trophies for 1st, 2nd, and 3rd.

MEET DETAILS

COMPUTER ENTRIES: If your team has a computerized entry system you may e-mail the
entry file as a Hy-Tek zip file attachment to: pwsc99@yahoo.com. Please be sure that
the team address and contact email address is correct as this information will be used as
your team contact and meet information. For email entries, payment and hard copy must
be received within 4 days of receipt of the email entry. If the payment is received within 4
days of the email entry will be considered the date your entry was received by PWSC. If
payment is not received within the 4 days, the entry will be considered received as of the
date that the payment and hard copy are received. All entries are due by July 9, 2023.

ENTRY TIMES: All entries must be specified in yard times. Meter times must be
converted to yard times. NT’s will not be accepted. Please use coach’s times.

ENTRY FEES: Electronic Entries — $10.00 entry fee per swimmer. Hand-entered
swimmers — $12.00 entry fee per swimmer.



SCRATCHES: All scratches must be made no later than 7:45 am on the day of the meet,

July 15.

Cuts: Cuts will be made, if necessary, by team based on date entry received. If more
than one team’s entry is received on the date the meet becomes oversubscribed, a
random selection of those teams received on the date the meet is declared closed will
be conducted by the meet director to determine which teams will be entered in the meet.

ALTERNATE DATE IN CASE OF DANGEROUS WEATHER Sunday, July 16, 2023.

OFFICIALS: We would be grateful if each team could provide two stroke & turn officials.

EVENTS
LIST

Girls# AGE GROUP
1 10 & Under
3 11-12
5 13-14
7 15-19
9 10 & Under
11 11-12
13 13-14
15 15-19
17 10 & Under
19 11-12
21 13-14
23 15-19
25 10 & Under
27 11-12
29 13-14
31 15-19
33 10 & Under
35 11-12
37 13-14
39 15-19

EVENT
50 Fly
50 Fly
50 Fly
50Fly
50 Back
50 Back
50 Back
50 Back
50 Breast
50 Breast
50 Breast
50 Breast
50 Free
50 Free
50 Free
50 Free
2001IM
2001IM
2001IM
2001IM

BOYS #
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
40




ENTRY FORM
Entry form must be completed and received by PWSC by July 9, 2023.

Name of Team Abbreviation

Team Mailing Address

City State Zip

Coach

Email Address Phone

Contact Person (if other than coach)

Email Address Phone

NUMBER OF ENTRIES

Girls X $10.00 =
Boys X $10.00 =
TOTAL

Make checks payable to:
Peterborough Wave Swim Club

We suggest you send entry and payment via certified mail, return receipt request signature
waived.
Mail entries to:
Peterborough Wave Swim Club
39 Greenwood Road
Dublin, NH 03444

Any swimmer whose entry is accepted will for himself, his heirs or executors and
administrators waive and release any and all rights and claims for damages he/she may
have against Granite State Swimming Association, Peterborough Wave Swim Club, or any of
their officers or the Peterborough Recreation Department for any injuries suffered by him/her
at said meet.

Authorized Club Signature
Title Date




INFORMATION
DATE: Saturday, July 15, 2023
MAKE-UP DATE: Sunday, July 16, 2023
LOCATION: Adams Playground
Union Street
Peterborough, NH
HoST TEAM: Peterborough Wave Swim Club (PWSC)
WARM-UPS: 7:30 am.
START TIME: 8:35 am.
SCRATCHES: No later than 7:45 am.on the day of the meet.
ADMISSION FEE: None

MEET PROGRAMS: $2.00 each

REFRESHMENTS: Refreshments will be available at a reasonable cost.

DIRECTIONS TO ADAMS PLAYGROUND: 64 UNION STREET, PETERBOROUGH, NH 03458

From Rte. 202 in Peterborough (from Concord, NH)

Turn Right on MAIN ST (0.1)
Continue on MAIN ST/UNION ST (0.2)
Continue on UNION ST (0.4)

From Rte. 101 (Milford/Nashua, NH)
Continue on NH-101 A/NH-123

Turn Right on GRANITE ST (0.6)
Turn Left on MAIN ST (0.1)
Continue on MAIN ST/UNION ST (0.2)
Continue on UNION ST (0.4)

From Rte. 101 (Keene, NH)

Continue on NH-101 A/NH-123

Turn Left on GRANITE ST (0.6)
Turn Left on MAIN ST (0.1)
Continue on MAIN ST/UNION ST (0.2)
Continue on UNION ST (0.4)




