PETERBOROUGH WAVE SWIM CLUB'S

21ST ANNUAL

PETERBOROUGH WAVE PENTATHLON

ONE-DAY SPECIALTY EVENT MEET

SATURDAY, JULY 15, 2023

MEET DIRECTOR: Dick Cuddihee Tel. 603-398-3564

EMAIL CONTACT: Dick Cuddihee pwsc99@yahoo.com

VENUE

The pool at Peterborough's Adams Playground is a six-lane, 50-yard outdoor pool surrounded by a grassy area for spectator seating.

FORMAT, RULES, SCORING

All events will be timed finals. 2023 USA Swimming and GSSA Swimming Rules will govern all competition. Individual scoring: medals awarded for male & female age group individual combined event times for places 1-6. Team scoring to 10 places: team trophies for 1st, 2nd, and 3rd.

MEET DETAILS

COMPUTER ENTRIES: If your team has a computerized entry system you may e-mail the entry file as a Hy-Tek zip file attachment to: pwsc99@yahoo.com. Please be sure that the team address and contact email address is correct as this information will be used as your team contact and meet information. For email entries, payment and hard copy must be received within 4 days of receipt of the email entry. If the payment is received within 4 days of the email entry will be considered the date your entry was received by PWSC. If payment is not received within the 4 days, the entry will be considered received as of the date that the payment and hard copy are received. All entries are due by July 9, 2023.

<u>ENTRY TIMES</u>: All entries must be specified in yard times. Meter times must be converted to yard times. NT's will not be accepted. Please use coach's times.

<u>ENTRY FEES</u>: Electronic Entries – \$10.00 entry fee per swimmer. Hand-entered swimmers – \$12.00 entry fee per swimmer.

SCRATCHES: All scratches must be made no later than 7:45 am on the day of the meet, July 15.

<u>CUTS</u>: Cuts will be made, if necessary, by team based on date entry received. If more than one team's entry is received on the date the meet becomes oversubscribed, a random selection of those teams received on the date the meet is declared closed will be conducted by the meet director to determine which teams will be entered in the meet.

ALTERNATE DATE IN CASE OF DANGEROUS WEATHER Sunday, July 16, 2023.

OFFICIALS: We would be grateful if each team could provide two stroke & turn officials.

EVENTS			
LIST Girls #	AGE GROUP	FVFNT	BOYS#
1	10 & Under		2
3	11-12	50 Fly	4
5	13-14	50 Fly	6
7	15-19	50Fly	8
9	10 & Under	•	10
11	11-12	50 Back	12
13		50 Back	14
15	-	50 Back	16
17	10 & Under		18
19	11-12		_
21		50 Breast	
23		50 Breast	
25	10 & Under		26
27		50 Free	28
29		50 Free	30
31	15-19	50 Free	32
33	10 & Under	200 IM	34
35	11-12	200 IM	36
37	13-14	200 IM	38
39	15-19	200 IM	40

ENTRY FORM

Entry form must be completed and received by PWSC by July 9, 2023.

Name of Te		Abbreviation					
Team Maili	ng Addre	ss					
City			State		Zip		
Coach							
Email Addr		Phone					
Contact Pe	rson (if o	ther than	coach)				
Email Address				Phone			
Number of	F ENTRIES	6					
	Girls	Х	\$10.00		=		
	Boys	Х	\$10.00	=			
			TOTAL				
Make chec	ks payab	le to:	Datashasa	ا ماء .	Maria 6	Carrier Olark	
We sugges waived. Mail entrie	•	d entry a	nd payment Peterboro 39 G	via c ugh \ reen	ertified		
administra have again	tors waiv ist Granit irs or the	e and rel e State S	ease any an Swimming As	d all ı socia	rights a tion, Pe	f, his heirs or executors and and claims for damages he/she may eterborough Wave Swim Club, or any of ment for any injuries suffered by him/he	
Authorized	d Club Si	ignature					
Title			Date				

INFORMATION

DATE: Saturday, July 15, 2023

MAKE-UP DATE: Sunday, July 16, 2023

LOCATION: Adams Playground

Union Street Peterborough, NH

HOST TEAM: Peterborough Wave Swim Club (PWSC)

WARM-UPS: 7:30 A.M. **START TIME:** 8:35 A.M.

SCRATCHES: No later than 7:45 A.M. on the day of the meet.

ADMISSION FEE: None

MEET PROGRAMS: \$2.00 each

REFRESHMENTS: Refreshments will be available at a reasonable cost.

DIRECTIONS TO ADAMS PLAYGROUND: 64 UNION STREET, PETERBOROUGH, NH 03458

From Rte. 202 in Peterborough (from Concord, NH)

Turn Right on MAIN ST (0.1)
Continue on MAIN ST/UNION ST (0.2)
Continue on UNION ST (0.4)

From Rte. 101 (Milford/Nashua, NH)

Continue on NH-101 A/NH-123

Turn Right on GRANITE ST (0.6)
Turn Left on MAIN ST (0.1)
Continue on MAIN ST/UNION ST (0.2)
Continue on UNION ST (0.4)

From Rte. 101 (Keene, NH)

Continue on NH-101 A/NH-123

Turn Left on GRANITE ST (0.6)
Turn Left on MAIN ST (0.1)
Continue on MAIN ST/UNION ST (0.2)
Continue on UNION ST (0.4)